



Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700

TO: Patti McLauchlin, City Manager

CC: Todd Stoughton, Assistant City Manger

FROM: Doug Bradshaw, Director Port & Marine Services

DATE: June 25, 2021

SUBJECT: CH2M Hill: Task Order 2-20Amendment 1 Ports: Mallory Square Mooring

Improvements Additional Services

ACTION STATEMENT

City Commission's approval of Task Order 2-20 Ports from CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for Mallory Square Mooring Improvements Additional Services in the amount of \$13,576 pursuant to General Engineering Services Contract.

BACKGROUND

The T-dock where the ships drop their gangways and mooring points to safely dock ships are inadequate and have reached the end of their useful life. CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc., in their initial task order, designed an expansion to the pier which took into consideration ship sizes up to 749 feet. However, the maximum sized ship per the State's Submerged Land's Lease allowed to dock at Mallory Square is 664 feet.

PURPOSE & JUSTIFICATION

City Commission requested staff have CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc., reevaluate the size of the pier only considering ships up to the 664 feet length.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The Mallory Square Mooring Improvements Additional Services in the amount of \$13,576 will be funded through Project # IS43022003, Account # 101-4302-543-6300.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the City Commission's approve Task Order 2-20 Ports from CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for Mallory Square Mooring Improvements Additional Services in the amount of \$13,576 pursuant to General Engineering Services Contract.